NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME

98 PENHURST AVENUE, DALY CITY, CA
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PROJECT SCOP APPLICABLE CODES

A CONSTRUCTION OF NEW 3-STORY Sl 2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE CRC)
HOME ON A VACANT LOT CONSISTING; 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE CMC)

. 2-CAR GARAGE, ENTRY, FLEX 022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE CPC)

FIXTURE BATH ON LEVEL 1
LIVING, DINING, KITCHEN, ENTI
BEDROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOM,
3-FIXTURE BATH ON LEVEL 2
MASTER BEDROOM, MAST! -
AND WALK-IN CLOSET O]
INSTALL HEAT PUMP SYSTEI

22 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE
22 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

22 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

ALY CITY MUNICIPAL CODE - CHAPTER 15

(
E
22 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
(
(
(

mmoow

R
INSTALL HEAT PUMP WATER HEA’
PROVIDE NEW 200-AMP ELECT] Cl
NO GAS SERVICE PROPOS|
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PLANNI NON-BEARING
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PROJECT COMMON ADDRESS; INE):
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DALY CITY, CA 9 RTY LINE

A TORIES: 3
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ASSESSOR'S PARCELW 1 WINONDNVTS (FIELD REVISIONS) TO 1
N I1ON DRAWINGS SIHALL BE S

ZONING: R-1 SlNGLEle " DING DIVISTION FOR REVIEW
/ WO WAKING ANY CHANGES IN TIE

ROJECY DIREQTO

TELEPHONE

650) 922-7993
888-9237

GEOTECHNICAL

STRE:L \ INEQ;\IIV*SALNUCTEL EENEERLLCI KN}'

AMERICAN SOIL TESTING & ENGINEERING (408) 559-6400

(650) 312-9233

CIVIL ENGINEER SIGMA PRIME GEOSCIENCES CHAI (650) 728-3590

—Innova

(707) 237-6957

CALGREEN CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS

* CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE, AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION, AN OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
MANUAL TO THE OWNER OR OCCUPANT,

ADDRESSING ITEMS 1 THROUGH 10 IN CALGREEN SECTION 4.410.1.

* PER CALGREEN SECTION 4.408.2, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND SUBMIT A CONSTRUCTION WASTE
MANAGEMENT PLAN, DIVERTING A

MINIMUM OF 65% OF WASTE GENERATED AT THE SITE TO RECYCLE OR SALVAGE, TO THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT. THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION

SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE PLAN:

- IDENTIFY MATERIALS TO BE RECYCLED, REUSED, OR SALVAGED

- SPECIFY IF MATERIALS WILL BE SORTED ON SITE OR MIXED FOR TRANSPORTATION

- IDENTIFY THE DIVERSION FACILITY(IES) TO BE USED

- IDENTIFY CONSTRUCTION METHODS TO BE USED TO LIMIT WASTE GENERATION

- SPECIFY THAT THE AMOUNT OF MATERIALS DIVERTED ARE TO BE CALCULATED BY WEIGHT OR VOLUME
* AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEMS CONTROLLERS INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION
SHALL BE WEATHER-BASED.

* PROTECT ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, AND CONDUITS AT EXTERIOR WALLS
AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS.

* COVER DUCT OPENINGS AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT OPENINGS DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

* ADHESIVES, SEALANTS, AND CAULKS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC AND OTHER TOXIC COMPOUND
LIMITS.

* PAINTS, STAINS, AND OTHER COATINGS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC LIMITS.

* AEROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH PRODUCT WEIGHTED MIR LIMITS FOR
ROC AND OTHER TOXIC COMPOUNDS.

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED.

* CARPET AND CARPET SYSTEMS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC LIMITS.

* MINIMUM OF 80% OF FLOOR AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION
4.504.4.

* PARTICLEBOARD, MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD, AND HARDWOOD PLYWOOD USED IN INTERIOR
FINISH SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH LOW

FORMALDEHYDE EMISSION STANDARDS.

* INSTALL CAPILLARY BREAK AND VAPOR RETARDER AT SLAB ON GRADE FOUNDATIONS.

* CHECK MOISTURE CONTENT OF BUILDING MATERIALS USED IN WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING BEFORE
ENCLOSURE.

* EACH BATHROOM SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED WITH AN ENERGY STAR EXHAUST FAN, AND
FAN MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY

CONTROL.

* DUCT SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED, DESIGNED, AND EQUIPMENT SELECTED PER SECTION 4.507.2. HVAC
SYSTEM INSTALLERS MUST BE TRAINED

AND CERTIFIED AND SPECIAL INSPECTORS EMPLOYED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY MUST BE QUALIFIED.
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NEW PLUMBING FIXTURE NOTES: g
Lo FATE O SHONEAHEADS SHALL BE 10 6P LEVEL 1 DOOR SCHEDULE LEVEL 1 WINDOW SCHEDULE - i
MAX FLOW RATE OF LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE 1.2 GPM NUM | WIDTH | HEIGHT | OPERATION COMMENTS Lovel NUM | WIDTH | HEIGHT | SILLHEIGHT | HEAD HEIGHT OPERATION COMMENTS Level [0 g
MAX FLOW RATE OF KITCHEN FAUCETS SHALL BE 1.8 GPM D7 |8'-0" 6'-8" OVERHEAD LEVEL 1 12 3-0" 5-0" 2'-0" |7-0" SINGLE HUNG / FIXED | LEVEL 1 5 n g 2
. ALL TOILETS SHALL BE MAX 1.28 GPF R R SINGLE LEVEL 1 W s -0 50 7o AWNING [TEMPERED  |LEVEL 1 su 83
. : - - L 15 3-0 5-0 2-0 7-0 SINGLE HUNG / FIXED LEVEL 1 g9 i
eere [*1 4" Thick Wood Stud Furring Wall (8'-0" H) 498 FTI - 2o % 9%
; . g8 8¢
atd [514" Thick Wood Stud Wall (8'-0" H) 19.7 FTI | SE 33852
N . Ixd& ¥
[*14" Thick Wood Stud Wall W/ Insulation (8'-0" H) 58.4 FT[| - <% o558g%
4 : o JE2ES
[=14" Thick Exterior Wood Stud Wall @ Wet Area (8'-0" H) 6.3FT[ G0 $38:%
[*14" Thick Exterior Wood Stud Wall (8'-0" H) 49.0 rTH <
[*14" Thick Wood Stud Wall @ Washroom (8'-0" H) 1.7 Tl
. A 1714" Thick Wood Stud Furring Wal @ Washroom (8'-0" H) 56 FT[ | QQ
o1 [*14" Thick Wood Stud Wall @ Wet Area (8'-0" H) 3AFT[
+ GY . 3
ol 114" Thick Wood Stud Furring Wal @ Shower Area (8'-0" H) 3.3FT[]
¢4 1=14" Thick Wood Stud Furring Wall @ Stair (8'-0" H) 153 FT[ |
—
[712'-0" Deep Closet 9.3FT[H 5.2z
[*1 1'-0" Deep Walk In Closet W/ Rod & Shelves 16.2FT| | E|E|E |5
[*1 1'-10" Deep x 3'-0" Vanity Cabinet 3.0 FT[H 2| | & § 313
s o
[ JCountertop @ Vanity 54SQFT| | Slhle|2|8 )8
tflz(£ls|e|E
1*14" H Backsplash 48FT| \A; z1813(2|35|3
++36" L Grab Bar 10EA@ B e o s arwaLs 1THHHEE
PROTECT THE STAIRWAY (TYP.
: #42" | Grab Bar 1.0 EA Rl 27 -3 172" /I A a2 % 218
. 7 e 112 W T AT ._ = xla|lala
feTowelBar 10 €A T o 05 | e AHEE
: *Tissue Paper Dispenser 10EACY .~ _ s COWER 1735 OF THE APPLIANCE. MAINTANING o @
. . N i i i A 47 CLEARANCE ABOVE THE CONTROLS.
& * Soap Dispenser 10EA® 5T [ 7| ARRERE
2 *3'-0" x 5'-10" Shower Compartment 1.0 EA N ; | comsssmmmousmns LIS 8|8(5 |5
L] = S B — | . i) _ ' on [s2] = ﬁ [=3 @
£ «Water Closet 10EA@ . o e e TR HHHHE
£ +Vanity Sink 10EA : A4 e T
» * Electric Heat Pump Water Heater 1.0EA@ E g I « AHANDRAL S, b CRovIBES on oy iy wodor (B[l v [@ e |~ =
° : EACH FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH AT LEAST 4 RISERS.
I:I Tempered Shower Glass Enclosure & | g{\oﬁggé\lf&s':z\szgﬁggq_LEEDT?éﬁg"'\fgsolzggaE
o I * HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FORTHE FULL
PROVIDE MIN 15" CLEARANCE AT SHALL BE RETURNED O SUALL TERMINATE I~ u
BOTH SIDES OF TOILET, FROM L & | ] ! NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. D
THE CENTERLINE OF THE TOILET, ~ H \ . - * ANY OPEN RISERS SHALL NOT PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF z<
AND MIN 24" IN FRONT, TO THE . \\ .y A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE. %9
L. ™ N
OBSTRUCTION PER CPC 4025, (D10 ! . DOORS SHALL BE MINIMUM 1 3/8" THICK SOLID- %a
/ a BOOR, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR. Sk
PROVIDE MIN2X8 BLOCKING AT ——————— / ki ! EQUIPPED WITH A SELF-CLOSING AND SELF- D
WALL BEHIND AND BESIDE THE | pa— / 3 | LATCHING DEVICE PER CRC 302.5.1. THE el
T (NS TALLED BETWEEN 32 5 ELEVATION CHANGE BETWEEN THE HOUSE zk =
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e FLEX ' i OEZ
1 o Zz=2 <<'()
. g | o Qu=>
— < g K==z
e GARAGE s - ® 806
r _— bS] //i/ 5 xTuw
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WIDE CLEARANCE INTO THE M | o o o 5 N - | I & OLO
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’ - | —=E== ‘ | L
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS MIN 2x8 — ) @ @/ I | WITHA BA[\)'I(')T%RRYO ;!/E\EEEI:HALL BEPROVIDED 2
BLOCKING AT ALL FRAME WALLS [ | L
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1/4" AF.F. FOR FUTURE GRAB . 1 . I Iz
: i | i i T DS e X A AT LS o
RROVIDE TILE OVER NON- L N —— = | SEPARATE THE GARAGE FROM LIVING SPACE. = 9
up K )
_— & =
T < X I <L Ll [te)
A — oo | 30 | s-sus -1 3112 61" 293 30 1a3ao " w wos
A ROYIDE LANDING OUTSIDE DOORS A r-r /\/ deiss s &0 i i o ¥ w Z <>( g
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NEW PLUMBING FIXTURE NOTES: z
PEANLEGEMND LEVEL 2 DOOR SCHEDULE LEVEL 2 WINDOW SCHEDULE =
° 1:: &'Flhigk;Exterior Weed-Stud\Wall (8'-0“ H) fe=D FT. NUM WIDTH HEIGHT OPERATION COMMENTS Level NUM WIDTH HEIGHT SILL HEIGHT | HEAD HEIGHT OPERATION COMMENTS Level Z g
- |l 4, HiekiExterior Wood Stucli VYaII (S-OrH) s0.7 FTl AIN D24 |2-8" 6-8" SINGLE EveLs 30 2-0" 70 SINGLE HUNG / FIXED Evere b % 3 é
+ |71 4" Thick Wood Stud Wall (8'-0" H) 116.2 FT[] D25 |2-8" 6-8" SINGLE LEVEL 2 32 8-0" SINGLE HUNG / FIXED LEVEL 2 <uw k 3
* |I:14" Thick Wood Stud Wall @ Washroom (8-0" H) 18.4 FT[I] DEMOLISHED D26 |5-0" 6-8" SLIDING LEVEL2 33 8-0" SINGLE HUNG / FIXED LEVEL 2 E o @ ®
" = 0" D27 5-0" 6'-8" SLIDING LEVEL 2 34 8 -0" SLIDER |LEVEL 2 o] o w0 E
Ed I 4| T"h|0k WOOd' SlsUd Wa” @ Wet Area (8'-0" H) 13FTHl eo D28 2-8" 6-8" SINGLE LOUVERED LEVEL 2 35 [7-0" AWNING |LEVEL 2 5 O 2g g
[1 19" Deep x 30" Vanity Cabinet 40rTll D29 (3.0  |6-8 SINGLE LEVEL 2 42 7-0" SINGLE HUNG / FIXED LEVEL 2 nZ 238%5§
A1l 1'-2" Deep Closet 1.9 FT D32 2-8" 6-8" SINGLE LEVEL 2 43 7-0" FIXED LEVEL 2 >F ol b E
Fq 11 1'-4" Deep Closet 54 FT[ ] D33 |4-0" 6-8" DOUBLE LEVEL 2 44 7-0" AWNING LEVEL 2 z % S s
o _o" D34 2'-6" 6'-8" SINGLE LEVEL 2 = WESES
. 11 2I 0" Deep Closet sorTll D42 [2-6" 6-8" POCKET LEVEL 2 % % 338E:
: [11'-0" Deep Laundry Shelves 38FTH D43 2-8" 6-8 SINGLE LEVEL2
- |EJCountertop @ Vanity 7.2SQFT[] uLg) D44 [6-0" 8-0" SLIDING LEVEL 2 (
11 4" H Backsplash 5.8 FT[ |
GE « *36" L Grab Bar 1.0EA@
++42" L Grab Bar 1.0 EA
| +=Towel Bar 1.0 EA
+ * Tissue Paper Dispenser 1.0 EA
% *Soap Dispenser 1.0EAQ
+*2'-6" x 5'-0" Bath Tub 1.0 EA
+ *Water Closet 1.0EAQ@ = 2.
+ * Vanity Sink 1.0 EA o |2 |22
+ *Kitchen Sink 1.0 EA ) % E|IE|E
+ * Refrigerator 1.0EAQ /2 x|sS E E
+ * Dishwasher 1.0 EA (A3 z |l - iz =22
+*Trash Bin 1.0 EA =R e 21k o
+ *Kitchen Range 1.0 EA 53 -0" % zla|sle|x
+ *Kitchen Range Hood 1.0EAQ@ 10°-0" 15'-8 172" I 27 -3 112" @ 5’ i 5 E
H
:'WaSher 10EA@ 4-31/2" 2.0 4-312" 1-71/2" 9-5" 5-8" B o g g g
< *Dryer 10EA@ 66 1/2" 60" 3.2 ‘ alz|9|Q
: it 10EA T PROVIDE LANDING OUTSIDE DOORS A lél é % %
[*142" H Wood Railing NAN FTI - MAX OF 7.75" BELOW THE TOP OF THE 8 2151|535
DOOR THRESHOLDS FOR A MIN DEPTH x
PROVIDE MIN 100 CFM - OF 36". SLOPE LANDINGS AWAY FROM o @ |
HOOD FOR ELEC RANGE N A BUILDING 2% (TYP)
N |0 MIREREEREE
‘ \l ) w cl|lo|lo|lo| o
; : Ellsg|s|s]|ge|g
= l” |+ LAUNDRY CHUTE slgls|e2l|g!8
2 = Slalg|s|3
z g
“f_ﬂ Ry ] T ~|lo|lo|~|S
g o &
PROVIDE LANDING OUTSIDE DOORS A p— ‘ < \‘ \JJ 35 l f:" = >
MAX OF 7.75" BELOW THE TOP OF THE 4 LNDRY— 1° i Uil |w]o|~]|x
DOOR THRESHOLDS FOR A MIN DEPTH ‘ i é’/ —+ PROVIDE MIN 15" CLEARANCE AT o
OF 36". SLOPE LANDINGS AWAY FROM J ‘ I S BOTH SIDES OF TOILET, FROM
BUILDING 2% (TYP.) ‘ - sl ?Q‘ THE CENTERLINE OF THE TOILET,
- il AND MIN 24" IN FRONT, TO THE
KITCHEN | . S | 2 NEAREST PERMANENT
1 \l / 1 351" | \ | © OBSTRUCTION PER CPC 402.5. w
— 2|1, COAT (P2ay = Ay [oF2
SKYLIGHT ABOVE (TYP.x2) | | } e : ~——\;‘|‘; FS)
| I ‘ N LAUNDRY ROOM DOOR SHALL BE > &
[— - R . b l o LOUVERED WITH MIN 100 in2 NET x o
‘ = ~ S L | — R FREE VENTING AREA TO E ,_,IJ
i [ y 7 / N— <‘ = ;\\*—x l < PROVIDE MAKE UP AIR FOR THE 0o .
\_J \ ~ [ DRYER ;
~ L @ u U ol \/ -91/2" Lzu 19‘1/2" 1'»11"L 9 5-41/2" “1—\'\ f‘_'{fi: 6
5 T ST # ] | =S5~ PROVIDE TLLE OVER NON- zk-
S o LIVING i £ = S | ASBESTOS HARDIEBACKER UP bt~
N = — [ &y | TOTHE CEILING OF THE SHOWER . 6EZ
D24 ~ COMPARTMENT WALLS (OR A MIN w = =0
- \ ) [ OF 72" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET) L 5 =2
CLST \ / by Q Pw>
. 5 — & D27 o Q kES=z
> . ENTRY & ® 950
5 = ‘ \—— — = v 5 ZIw
& / 6-7 4-034" 3-91/4" 6-7 | o & ; %
~N (D297 ] ! 8 % <§( <
A s . |, & ovo
T ~ - - - - ~ - - [ - I -3
. . e w
A ~_ @ | ED #1 BED #2 : | =
- S~ 5 L
S~ [ O O
-~ o ENTRY DECK <
5 T~ — Tr=
N ~ . ~—_ S >
O — — o 10
A - __ e it =0
T - — FF OF ENTRY DECK SHALL BE A 2 w
= = MAX OF 7.75" BELOW THE TOP < LIJ 0
e =~~~ — OF THE DOOR THRESHOLD FOR LI— m .
@ - = _|_ AMIN DEPTH OF 36". g g
e S w Zz o
i~ . 3'-6" 6'-0" 8'-0" 6'-0" 2'-6"1-71/"’ 3'-0" 1'-43/4 6 -0 4'-5" 6'-0" -3 T T _I E .. l_ <
260" ’]: g-0" 7 1 g 2170 1 2 O 2 noO
5 = 23 12" s - . O3 ¥ . -
530" 4 4 = Z Z |5 5>
7)) s Tk
— WO (2 3I5
= - Z
sz |p s
sWT |32
[ce]
FZKX ¥ 50
0 LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN f‘x z SHEET TITLE
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NEW PLUMBING FIXTURE NOTES:

« MAXFLOW RATE OF SHOWERHEADS SHALL BE 1.8 GPM

« MAXFLOW RATE OF LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE 1.2 GPM
« MAXFLOW RATE OF KITCHEN FAUCETS SHALL BE 1.8 GPM

+ ALL TOILETS SHALL BE MAX 1.28 GPF

LEVEL 3 DOOR SCHEDULE

OPERATION COMMENTS Level

NUM WIDTH

HEIGHT

D35 2-8" 6'-8" SINGLE LEVEL 3
D36 2-4" -0" POCKET LEVEL 3
D38 2-4" 6'-8" SINGLE LEVEL 3

m> Im

- [*14" Thick Exterior Wood Stud Wal... 146 FT S—
- 1*14" Thick Exterior Wood Stud Wal... 34.0 FT| | .. .o 55
" [14" Thick Wood Stud Wall (8'-0" H) 29.3FT
[*14" Thick Wood Stud Wall @ Was... 9.0 FT
[*14" Thick Wood Stud Wall @ Wet ... 7.0FT

[-12'-0" Deep Walk In Closet
[*11'-0" Deep Shelves (4 EA)

[ JCountertop @ Vanity

= *42" L Grab Bar
s * Towel Bar

« *Soap Dispenser
s *Bath Tub

« * Vanity Sink

= *36" L Grab Bar

[*14" Thick Exterior Wood Stud Wal... 33.4 FT
: [714" Thick Exterior Wood Stud Wall ... 8.0 FT | e, cowere e

3

5CHEDULE

E HUNG TEMPERED LEVEL 3

LEVEL 3

11.5 FT[

1.7FT

9 0 SQ FT! 1704 5.0 L2450 , 7-014"
' N e
1.0 EA T
= 0 ! I }‘ 18] ngeris‘@ 0-71/4"
I N | 10-10" | TREAD DEPTH
2 0 EA } DN
FPm——— s oo ss——————— e tls [0 W/I CLST £
! 3 @ EREEBEEEE Y| I
1 0 EA | i i i i i ! i T LAUNDRY CHUTE
B .
[ N —— — PROVIDE MINIMUM 42" HIGH
CTT Tl
HEEREE

-—
o
——
¥
3-13/4
g
s
'S
®
T
1-1
#

AN GUARDRAIL AT WALKWAY OPEN
N TO THE STAIRS (TYP.)

| B PROVIDE MIN 15" CLEARANCE AT
D38 BOTH SIDES OF TOILET, FROM THE

N 7 / CENTERLINE OF THE TOILET, AND
ED) @ p MIN 24" IN FRONT, TO THE
Dg6 P NEAREST PERMANENT

o . -
— — (.:, @ 2 ‘ OBSTRUCTION PER CPC 402.5.
1 L] 0 EA . N MSTR BATI / - ALL GLASS AT (N) SHOWER SHALL

P BE TEMPERED. SHOWER DOOR
— //// SHALL PROVIDE A MIN 22" WIDE

[*1 Tempered Shower Glass Enclosure 7.0 FT| e wree [l Ty SxmmmMonenows

[*11'-9" Deep x 3'-0" Vanity Cabinet

s *\Water Closet

< * Tissue Paper Dispenser

[*142" H Guard Rail
[*14" H Backsplash

20EAQ \

6'-0
%
32’

5.0 FT] il

PROVIDE TILE OVER NON-ASBESTOS
HARDIEBACKER UP TO THE CEILING
OF THE SHOWER/ TUB
COMPARTMENT WALLS (OR A MIN
OF 72" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET)

2"/1-0
-
6 ‘

®

e
<
45FT ' . o
————————————— I s | I
| ! s | | == PROVIDE TILE SILL AND SURROUND
| 5 | l | AT WINDOWS WITHIN THE SHOWER/
6 8 FT | < ! | | ) TUB COMPARTMENT
| 5 o | | 2"/ 10" | ©
| Y K 1| 2"/ 1-0" | Mg | o
I |~ (51 S | | b
| 4 | |
———————————————————— -r- —F | |
| l |
I | L
T f T
f——— 6 -0-—————— L7t ————3-6'— 421
13-712" 7-41/2"

21'-0"
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BRIAN BRINKMAN
DRAFTING & DESIGN, INC.

rinkmandesign. ail..
brianbri aftir i
iP) -

DESCRIPTION
DESIGN SET
BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL
BUILDING PERMIT RESUBMITTAL
BUILDING PERMIT RESUBMITTAL

03/01/2024 | PROGRESS BUILDING PERMIT SET

[5ed < < e}
N N N N
w o o o o
(=N | R AU RN
< I3} o || @D
aje S ||
- ©o N <
= (=] = =
=
w < e} © ~ ©
o

w
B
Z <
70
Za
b
g z=9
9 Qus>
» 62z
5 22a
i} '55(9
3 258
¥ 853
=
L
oX®)
Iz
L
20
S0
< W w
w o wo
wz z>
Ly =<
(D(D 2 noO
iZ>|a e
S - a :J|_
$NQO |2 IG5
E=< Eg_b—
sWT|s22
FZK | 50
SHEET TITLE
LEVEL 3 FLOOR
PLAN

SHEET

A1.3

4/2/2025 6:46:42 PM



INFRASOL

ENGINEERING
Innovate | Engineé&t”

D)

PROVIDE*‘N) CONTINUOUS

Deliver

ALL EAVES BETWEEN 2' AND 3'
FROM A PROPERTY LINE SHALL
BE OF 1-HOUR FIRE RATED
CONSTRUCTION PER 3/A3.1

VELUX FS C06 FIXED DECK-
MOUNTED SKYLIGHT (TYP.x2)

R

FING NOTE

ROOF COVERING SHALL BE CLASS B OR BETTER WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 790 OR
ASTM E108-07a.

LOWER ROOF ATTIC VENTING
LOWER ATTIC AREA = 625 SF
625 SF / 150 = 4.16 SF NET FREE VENTING AREA REQUIRED

EAVE VENTS:
.022 SF EACH HOLE X 3 HOLES PER EAVE = .066 SF
.066 SF X 16 OCCURRENCES = 1.05 SF

RIDGE VENTS:

32 LINEAL FT OF RIDGE

18 SQ IN NET FREE VENTING AREA PER LINEAL FOOT OF RIDGE VENT
18 SQ IN = 0.125 SF NET FREE VENTING AREA

0.125 SF X 32 FEET = 4 SF

1.05 SF + 4 SF = 5.05 SF VENTING AREA PROPOSED

UPPER ROOF ATTIC VENTING
UPPER ATTIC AREA = 683 SF
683 SF / 150 = 4.55 SF NET FREE VENTING AREA REQUIRED

EAVE VENTS:
.022 SF EACH HOLE X 3 HOLES PER EAVE = .066 SF
.066 SF X 24 OCCURRENCES = 1.584 SF

RIDGE VENTS:

25 LINEAL FT OF RIDGE

18 SQ IN NET FREE VENTING AREA PER LINEAL FOOT OF RIDGE VENT
18 SQ IN = 0.125 SF NET FREE VENTING AREA

0.125 SF X 25 FEET = 3.125 SF

1.584 SF + 3.125 SF = 4.709 SF VENTING AREA PROPOSED

DANC DI AN ™

[ JComposition Asphalt Roofing Singles Over 2 Lay... 1597.3 SQFT
[*1 Continuous Ridge Vent/ Ridge Flashing

[*1 Wall Through Flashing (2/12")
= *Downspout (19'-0" H)
« * Downspout (10'-0" H)

"1 Gutter

I-1 Solid Soffit (2/12")
[*1 Flashing / Sealant @ Skylight

67.0 FT
478 FTI
20EAQ
5.0 EA
1454 FT|
64.2 FT
232 FT

ALL EAVES BETWEEN 2' AND 3'
FROM A PROPERTY LINE SHALL
BE OF 1-HOUR FIRE RATED
CONSTRUCTION PER 3/A3.1

(3) 2-INCH HOLES WITH 1/4"
CORROSION RESISTANT METAL
MESH COVERING AT EAVES OF
MIN EVERY OTHER RAFTER BAY
(TYP.)

(N) MIN CLASS 'B' COMPOSITION
ASPHALT ROOFING SHINGLES
OVER 2 LAYERS 15# FELT
UNDERLAYMENT (TYP. AT ALL
ROOFS)
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KITCHEN WEST WALL
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o ooy T el s e et e s e HVEL 2T g§§§
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[*12'-0" Deep x 3'-0" Kitchen Base Cabinet 7AFT| | S O
I*11'-0" Deep x 3'-6" Kitchen Upper Cabinet 5.9FT > i
[-12'-0" Deep x 3'-0" Kitchen Island Cabinet 7.0 FTIH § %
[12'-0" Deep x 3'-0" Kitchen Base Cabinet w/ 3 Drawers 36FT | W o
[ JCountertop @ Kitchen 26.8 SQFT[ | $ ﬂzf wg
[JCountertop @ Kitchen Island 26.0 SQ T[] AE |, <2
I-11'-0" Deep Pantry Closet W/ 7 Shelves 9.4FT . LZD i %S
030|225
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T.O.W.
BOW.=87"6" — >

— BOW.= 856"

S

INV @

~82"

TOW.=97-2"

94

T.O.W. = 958"
B.O.W. =89-8"

TN
sa

N

Ss

=89-4"

T.O.W. = 89-4"

T.OW.=82"4"

/0 B.O.W. =81-0"

Ss S

A

PGE _BOX

B.O.W.=89-8" —

\ BENCHMARK HUB)——
ELEV. ( UB)

T.O.W.
\ BOW.=89-8" —

T.OW.=97-8"
B.O.W. =89-8"

DRAINCTCT Tow.

BOW—79' "

Ty, B

/ T.OW. = 958"
B.O.W. =89-8"

/ [14"PINE

HT=5 3

— T.OW.=90-8"
/ B.O.W. = 898"

/

3 .,005¢.68 S
96°0L

82

CURB (E)

77
0+00

\GRADE €

0+30 SEC

OP. LINE

NVA=EVAV AV SV A S AA

TION

82

77

12" ACCESS GRATE
FOR ACCESS AND OVERFLOW-
RIM = 81.1" AT LOW POINT

CINAL CRADE.

INFRASOL

I' WIDE REINFORCING MESH-6X6", I0|

LEGEND

EXISTING 2" CONTOURS

,/ PROPOSED 2’ CONTOURS

)1
99.6

DSO
=

_—

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

DOWNSPOUT

SURFACE DRAINAGE FLOW

4” DIAM. PVC DRAIN PIPE

4" PERFORATED PLASTIC DRAIN PIPE, SDR

" 35@ 1% MINIMUM SLOPE. FOR RET. WALLS

ZZz773

RETAINING OVER 3'.

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL
HT=HEIGHT OF RETAINED SOIL

GENERAL NOTES

1. PLANS PREPARED AT THE REQUEST OF:

MARC RHA, MELISSA ONGPIN, OWNERS
2. TOPOGRAPHY BY S. MICALLEF, SURVEYED 11-12-22.
3. THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY.
4. ELEVATION DATUM ASSUMED.
5.ENCROACHMENT PERMITS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
-ENGINEERING DIVISION WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ANY WORK WITHIN THE
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.
6. RETAINING WALLS WILL BE REVIEWED AND PERMITTED UNDER A
SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT.

DRAINAGE NOTES

1. DRAINAGE INTENT: IT IS THE INTENT OF THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM TO
CREATE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AT THE BACK OF THE HOUSE BY DIRECTING
SURFACE RUNOFF AWAY FROM THE HOUSE AND TO THE STREET.

2. ALL DOWNSPOUT DRAIN LINES SHALL LEAD TO PROPOSED DETENTION
BASIN, AS SHOWN.

/3 \ROCKED SWALE

USE FILTER FABRIC LINER

\CTCYNOT TO SCALE

GRADING NOTES

VOLUMES ABOVE ARE APPROXIMATE, ASSUMES 1-FOOT DEEP CUTS
UNDER FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS.

THE SUBGRADE BELOW ALL PAVED AREAS SHALL BE BASEROCK
COMPACTED TO 95%.

ALL GRADING SHALL CONFORM TO LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES.

SECTION AND DETAIL CONVENTION

SECTION OR DETAIL
IDENTIFICATION

REFERENCE SHEET No.
FROM WHICH SECTION
OR DETAIL IS TAKEN

~ 114" Dia PVC Drain Pipe- SCH-40 W/ 1-0" Whie NifcihoMedh E R ING

MIN 5

3’ DIAM. PER!
1=17.3"

DESIGN BASIS: 10-YEAR
DURATION ON ROOF.
RAINFALL INTENSITY = 0.4

/1 \DETENTIO
\CICYNOT TO

[*14" Dian Perforated Plastic Drain Pipe, SDR
[r13'-0" Dia Dia Perforated Pipe, 12" Wide Ac
[*1 Temporary Fencing

;76" Thick Concrete Driveway

CIMild Grading

= *4" Dia PVC 45 Deg Bend

= *4" Dia PVC 90 Deg Bend

Jdnnoyate | Engineer | Deliver

+*4" Dia Perforated Plastic Pipe 90 Deg Bend

77.7FT[ ]

2123 FT
17.2FTl
2735 FT]
110.1 sQ FT]
3383.4 sQ FTJH

3.0EAQD
1.0EAQ
50EAQ
1.0EAQ

1 PLUG 4
SEE NOTE 8| 14" OUTTER __|cuURs) §' SIDEWALK MIN.

INSTALL 4
‘CONCRETE
SIDEWALK

INSTALL 4
OF 95% RELATIVE
CUASS I AB

INSTALL 6"
CONCRETE OUTTER 9%

EDGE OF PAVEMENT
1/4" ABOVE LP

CURB_AND GUTTER ONLY CURB_ONLY
(APPLICABLE. WHERE. APPROVED 5Y GITY ENGINEER) (APPLICABLE. AT WEDIAN ISLAND
TES: CURBS WHERE CROSS SLOPE DRAINS

2 AWAY FROM CURE)
1. WHERE A NEW SIDEWALK IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED, THE SIDEWALK SHALL BE EXTENDED UP TO AN
ADDITIONAL 38 FEET OR 25%, WHICHEVER IS GREATER TO CONNECT WITH AN EXISTING SIDEWALK.
2. ALL CONCRETE DEMOLIION SHAL B 10 SCORE LINES OF JONTS, ALL GUTS SHALL BE SAVED NEAT

HAVE A MINIUM DEPTH OF 1-1/2". WATER USED FOR SAWCUTTING
OPERATIONS SHALL BE VACULMED LMEDIATELY:

3. ALL NEW CONRETE SHALL BE CLASS A, SIX SACK CEMENT, USING 1-1/2" MAX SIZE ACGREGATE, ALL
NEW CONCRETE SHALL HAVE LAMP BLACK TO MATCH COLOR OF ADJACENT CONGRETE AND FINISHED
UNFORM FINE BROOMED TEXTORE, CURNG SHALL Bt Y NO-PIGMENTED CURING COUPOUND, METHOD.

4 1447 WIDE EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE PLCED AT 20" NTERVALS. AT CURD RETURNS, AND AT ENDS

TUDNAL SCORES RS REQUIRED AT THE CIT, FNOINEER'S DIRECTION FOR
mmﬂﬂl TN 5 REPLACEMENT SHALL BE SEORED 70 MATCH CONTIUOLS. EXSTNG. SDBVALK

5. IMPRINT A 4~INCH HIGH LETTER "S* ON TOP OF CURB AT SEWER LATERAL CROSSING AND "W" AT
WATER LATERAL CROSSING.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL FOR INSPECTION OF FORMING, POURING AND COMPLETION, GIVING 24-HOURS
ADVANCE  NOTICE.

7. IF ANY CURB, GUTTER, OR SIDEWALK ARE EXISTING, NEW CURS, GUTTER, OR SIDEWALK SHALL DOWEL
INTO EXSTING CONCRETE. EVERY 18", USE 3" LONG No.4 DOWELS, INSERTED MIN. 4* INTO NG

8 FOR ANY CURS, GUTTER. OR DRIEWAY AEPAIR. SAV-CUT AND EMOVE 1 FOCT WIDE SECTION OF AC
PLUG, MIN. 9" DEPTH BACKI 1/2"

"WORK WITHIN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY REQUIRES ENCROAGHMENT PERWIT FROM
_cmrs ENGINEERING DIVISION

-CONTROL JOINT
OR COLD JONT

g 5 un. soowx ORVEWAY apRON _fobne|_14° ourre
E s3]
§| P 2 VARES:
8 ot
1o [
TT—— ——

CLASS |l ACGREGATE Rt
8" CONCRETE BASE 9!

DRIVEWAY COUPACTION I DRIVEWAYS

6" ~ FOR RESIDENTIAL)

10" - FOR COMMERCIAL)

SECTION A—A
NOTES:

. DRIVEWAY WIDTH:

RESIDENTIAL ONE CAR GARAGE - 8'
RESIDENTIAL TWO CAR GARAGE - 14"

COMMERCIAL - 8 T0 30'

2. DRIVEWAY FLARE WIDTH: RESIDENTIAL ~ 1.5"

‘COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL OR OTHERWISE NOTED - 3.0'

W=WIDTH OF ADJACENT MONOLITHIC SIDEWALK.
THCKNESS OF ACGREGATE BASE UNDER CURS & GUTIER

SHALL B
STREET SECTION — o v BENSION OF THE FOADWAY GRADING PLANE
TRTNG STEET SECTON &+ M

>

LAMP BLACK TO MATCH COLOR OF ADJACENT CONCRETE AND Fil
6. DRIVEWAY AND CURB SHALL BE SCORED WHEN APPLICABLE IN THE SAME MANNER AS ADJACENT
SIDEWALKS AND CURBS.

7. ALL CONGRETE DEMOLTION SHALL BE TO SCORE LINES OR JOINTS. ALL CUTS
AND STRAIGHT AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 1-1/2". WATER USED FOR SAWCUTTING
‘OPERATIONS SHALL BE VACUUMED IMMEDIATELY.

v PERMIT FROM
crrys

14 *4" Dia Perforated Plastic Pipe 45 Deg Bend
|

CITY OF DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

STANDARD
DETAIL

NEW CONCRETE SHALL BE CLASS A, SIX SAOK CEMENT, USINO 112" MAX. SIZE AGOREOATE. AL
NEW CONCRETE_ SHALL HAVE
UNFoRA FINE BROOUED TEXTURE, CURNG SHALL BE 37 NO~PIMENTED GURNG COMPOURD METHOD.

SHALL BE SAWED NEAT

GRADING
PLANE

CITY OF DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

STANDARD
DETAIL

CURB, GUTTER & SIDEWALK 8-2
REVEWED BY: EZ% (ﬁ 2 ADOPTEDON:  DEGI0.2018
STV ENGINEER CITY COUNGIL DATE: NOV 2018

s-3

RESIDENTIAL Y
REVIEWED BY: ADOPTEDON:  DEC 10,2018
SITYENGINEER. STV COUNCIL

DATE: NOV 2018

REFERENCE SHEET No. ON
WHICH SECTION OR
DETAIL IS SHOWN
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~
REVISIONS DELTA

PLAN CHECK A

PROPERTY LINE, TYP~\/

o

o

1-7"
" 334" ;g/ o o o o o
%'\5/'\6 }/2 4 4'-0 4'-0 4'-0 4'-0 4'-0 /

4_0”
10" THICK RETAINING WALL i GRADE BEAM GB 2
-

w 2 s 3 4 é 7 ;TYP, PER 4/S5.0

AL -

<z
. N 4
3 bt i

[
\" e = & a i . B A LIS g S T = 'Avk

—_— — —— e

F A A ST R B
. . : - PER 4/S5.0 A S
.0 V- 10" CONCRETE WALL 11\TYP. 5 - @TYP'
N > /’ pl IER TYP. I“ B9
NI

)»»»»»»

4'=0"

INFRASOL ; s " e n : ; : 7 = ' @
o \ S o b S
> A GRADE BEAM GB2 ] o .
ENGINEERING T iith+:
. . 9 \— # v — o o 1 A | B N
Innovate | Engineer | Deliver s > g Sl e, oL x‘ %
A/ J—
[\ o S —
825 — | - 5w =
. / j: | = <>( o))
52 = p | =
o9 o / T R % o 5 6
0 ot B w2 ©
5 / Q K 10" CONCRETE WALL @] % >~
/ - 0 ! pd = 5
- Va5 Ay N ° VoW
L 16"9 PILE, TYP. [ [A R -
\// > s | N E 00 <JE
/3 o ? 5 = (e O
//6/\ AN FOOTING “’/T ; i
A // \/ 10" CONCRETE WALL N [ R e
\\ C\ 9 S | I } ulz
. o 5 A iyt N N 7S S Y 1 <:>
87 THICK RETAINNG WALLA S~ ot s A\ 1 4Xs_/|r r L=3é " L=3@ =5 2z | .
- ~_ GBT PER 4/55.0 | 46 ABOVE 5 o
4 ~_ HDR, SEE (4x8 SHEAR B3 PER 4/55.0 A\ -
N 5 N 10/6.0 [ WALL POST i S | &
S | [ & e 1 L 2 © l
X L | -
A 12 7?7}4 - JPI\ d jlx 2 _Z (2 4~ j“.” | = F £
s e I T VAt o A O L .-
: 50 50" | FOOTING FOOTING Foone P S e~ T T o.20x11.25 VERSA LA ot S B3 ¢
| | @ 2588
N 5% er ddde
5'-0" 5'-0" 5'-0" 2HY smnu
N f f gzF © .. .¢
- Uaroer © o e 2822098873
. o E %84 ;MY S
T —— IE,‘]5" Thick Concrete Slab w/ #4 @ 18" O.C Each Way Over 2" Sand, 10 Mil Vapour Barrie... 1144.4 sQ FTl ga ousg 2
$+2'-0" x 2-0" x 10" Pad Footing 2/S5.1 30EA = E3EiEl
1. SEE SO.1 FOR GENERAL NOTES. : +4 x 4 Post w/ CBS44 3.0EA ~
2. SEE @ OR FOUNDATION NOTES. . S
[*1 GB1: 1'-4" x 2'-0" Grade Beam 11/S5.0 126.2 FT[H =

7
& S INDICATES SHEAR WALL PANEL.

[*1 GB1: 1'-4" x 2'-0" Grade Beam 14/S5.1 31.3FT |
["1GB2: 1-2" x 1'-8" Grade Beam 11/S5.0 99.1 FT[_|

& A INDICATES SHEAR WALL TYPE, PER SCHEDULE ON 2/S4.0.
4. _~A) INDICATES HOLDOWN, PER SCHEDULE ON 5/54.0.
5. SEE 4/56.0-FOR ELOOR FRAMING NQTES- — —~ —~ o

6.} ALL EXTERIOR WALL ADN ANY INTERIOR WALLS WHERE SHEAR WALLS OCCUI HALL BE 2X6 ST I:I 10" Wide X 8'-0" H Concrete Wa" 11/85'0 126.2 FTD
7%@%@%%%%%&% [*1 10" Wide x 7'-0" H Concrete Retaining Wall 7/S5.0 99.1FT| |

T e 2 e ¥ & *P1: 20" Dia Concrete Pier (180" H)12/55.0 30EAD e
- < *P2: 16" Dia Concrete Pier (15'-0" H)12/S5.0 25.0 EA! i
[1 8" Thick Retaining Wall w/ Foundation 12/S-5.1 240 FT 0
["1Versa Lam 5.25 x 11.25 Header 17.5FT_| 11/15/2023
+*G:4x 4 (8'-0" H) w/ 1-1/8" Dia HS 2.0EA 58 N0,
« *4x4 Post (8'-3" H) 2/S5.1 3.0EAQ 2023156
< *B:4x 6 (8'-0" H) w/ HDU5-SDS2.5 5.0 EA FOUFI)\IEA/?\ITION

+*C:4x 4 (8-0"H)w/ HDU8-SDS2.5
< *H: 4x 8 (8'-0" H) w/ HDU14-SDS2.5

3.0EAQ
1.0EAQ

SHEET

_S10




)»»»»»»

§Z ICK &G YWOQ™gL OCKED,
W, ) 7% UNDERYe PANEL
GESENALING JPRO 4 Fl OCKING

AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES), 12" o.c.
FIEL] ING AT, QUPPORTING FRAMING

Innovate | Engineer | Deliver

—&"

5.25x11.25 VERSA LAM HDR

=
P i\

PACREIAN
L=2"-0" MIN._ L=2"-0" MIN.

%" THICK T&G CDX PLYWOOD,
BLOCKED, w/ 10d @ 24" o.c.
BOUNDARY AND EDGES PANEL

@
G

p <

. O

14 x 10 Beam 1/S6.0

s *4x4 Post

=1 Versa Lam 5.25 x 11.25 Header
«*F:4x 4 (8-0"H) w/ 1-1/8" Dia STD
= *A: 4x 4 (8'-0" H) w/ HDU2-SDS2.5
= *B: 4x 4 (8'-0" H) w/ HDU5-SDS2.5
+*E: 4x 6 (8'-0" H) w/ CMST12

“11—7/8" BCI 90-2.0 DF @ 16" O.C (3/4" Thick T&G CDX Plywood Sheathing)
'2 x8 @ 16" O.C (3/4" Thick T&G CDX Plywood Sheathing)
=1 Versa Lam 3100 5.25 x 11.875 Beam

1170.3 SQ FT[
237.6 SQFT| |
77.8 FT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME

98 PENHURST AVE
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SECOND FLOOR
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2—-2x12 STRINGEI

l 4x8 LANDING BEAN
5

?»»»»»»

4x8 LANDING BEAN
4x4 ABOVE HDR

DN
ol

I %" THICK T&G CDX
10d @ 4"

b/ o

—

EDGES NAILING (PROVIDE 2x4 FLAT BLOCKING
AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES), 12" o.c.
FIELD NAILING AT SUPPORTING FRAMING

4x4 BELOW
2x10 @ 24" Jo.c.
— ] ! ‘ :
Px10 @ 24" b.c. \ /7 &
A 5
ENGINEERING ) e
° . 651/ ERSA LAM 3100 5.2 Z
Innovate | Engineer | Deliver @&{ . . . =T
i 2>
I ‘ 2 iL4x4 IABOVE |VERSA| LAM HEAM o !
2x10 @ [24" o.. [N-VERSA LAM 3109 5.25%11.879 @IJ;- :
N [ s off
N2y g
oy | 2x10 @ 24" o.c|
\ > i
] =k
| 4x
@ 4x4 BELOW ‘
) |
1 5 < i
& N2 S
4x10 P.T. v
o _ ] = — ‘
%" CDX PLYWOOD, EE—
UNBLOCKED, w/ 10d @ / | x4 BELOW @ |
T o.c. UNDARY = ' o

Ll 4x10 ?lDCJE BEAM

©

PLYWOOD, BLOCKED,
4" o.c. BOUNDARY & PANEL

[-13/S7.0 (2/12")
=t Versa Lam 3100 5.25 x 16 Beam
[=15/S7.0

[*14 x 10 Ridge Beam 13/S7.0

[*14 x 10 P.T Beam 11/S7.0

[*14 x 8 Landing Beam

[*16 x 14 Landing Beam

= *D:4x 4 (8'-0" H) w/ ST6224
+*E:4x 4 (8'-0"H) w/ CMST12

= *4x 6 (8'-0"H) w/ ECCQ64 - SDS2.5

W2 x10 Roof Rafters @ 24" O.C (1/2" CDX Plywood
Wl 11-7/8" BCI 90-2.0 DF @ 16" O.C (3/4" Thick T7G Plywood Sheathing) 394.7 sa FTjll
W2 x8 @ 16" O.C (3/4" Thick T7G Plywood Sheathing)

[*1 Versa Lam 3100 5.25 x 11.875 Ridge Beam 13/S7.0

athing

998.2 SQFT

73.0 SQFT| |

402 FTH
20.0 FT| |

71.8FT |

23.0 FT| |

~
REVISIONS DELTA
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ey %" CDX PLYWOOD, o -
UNBLOCKED, w/ 10d @
6" o.c. AT BOUNDARY\ .
AND PANES SUPPORTS
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ROOF FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: %" = 1'-0"

1. SEE S0.1 FOR GENERAL NOTES.
2. SEE 4/S7.0 FOR ROOF FRAMING NOTES

3, FF S2.0 & 1 _FOR ADDITIONAI INFOIPM TION OF RBFIOW FRAMING

W2 x10 Roof Rafters @ 24" O.C (1/2" CDX Plywood Sheathing) 618.2 sQ FT

[*1 Versa Lam 3100 5.25 x 14 Ridge Beam 13/S7.0

[-15/S7.0
[-13/S7.0 (2/12")

266 FT

~
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